

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0018-30-2020	C	0ata/Ora Ricezione 27 Marzo 2020 07:59:56	MTA
Societa'	:	ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	129663	
Nome utilizzatore	:	ASSGENERN02 - AMENDOLAGINE	
Tipologia	:	REGEM	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	27 Marzo 2020 07:59:56	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	[:] 27 Marzo 2020 07:59:57	
Oggetto	:	Additional information and amendment to the call notice for the 2020 Shareholders' Meeting	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.



27/03/2020 PRESS RELEASE

Additional information and amendment to the call notice for the 2020 Shareholders' Meeting

Milan – Assicurazioni Generali informs that has added to and amended <u>the call notice</u> for the Shareholders' Meeting published on 13 March 2020 following the entry into force of Decree Law no. 18/2020, which has introduced special rules related to the COVID-19 emergency applicable to the Shareholders' meetings of listed companies.

In order to minimise the risks associated with the current health emergency, the Company has decided:

- to make use of the right, established by the Decree, to include in the call notice that the participation of those entitled to vote at the Shareholders' Meeting shall take place exclusively through the designated representative pursuant to art. 135-undecies (CFBA), without the physical participation of the shareholders;
- to provide for the Ordinary and Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting to be held at the offices of Generali Italia S.p.A. located in Turin, Via Giuseppe Mazzini, 53, on 27 April 2020 at 9.00 (first call), and if necessary an Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting on 29 April 2020 at 9.00 (second call), and if necessary an Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting on 30 April 2020 at 11.00 (second call) and Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting (third call).

The record date of 16 April remains unchanged to determine the entitlement to exercise shareholder rights at the meeting.

Pursuant to art. 127-*ter*, paragraph 1-*bis* of the CFBA questions on the items on the agenda may be received by the Company by the same date: responses will be provided by the Company by 25 April 2020, through publication in a special section of the website <u>www.generali.com</u>, also in order to allow those eligible to cast their vote, taking into account the replies to these questions provided by the Company (the Shareholders' Meeting will presumably take place on April 30th 2020). The entitlement to vote may also be established after the submission of questions, provided that this is done no later than the third day following the record date, i.e. no later than 19 April 2020.

The time limits to exercise the rights pursuant to art. 126-*bis* of the CFBA should also be considered unchanged, which continue to take effect from the date of publication of the notice extract in the press on 18 March 2020.

THE GENERALI GROUP

Generali is one of the largest global insurance and asset management providers. Established in 1831, it is present in 50 countries in the world with total premium income of more than €69.7 billion in 2019. With nearly 72,000 employees serving 61 million customers, the Group has a leading position in Europe and a growing presence in Asia and Latin America. Generali's ambition is to be the life-time partner to its customers, offering innovative and personalized solutions thanks to an unmatched distribution network.

Media Relations T +39.0243535014 media@generali.com

Investor Relations T +39.040.671402 ir@generali.com

www.generali.com

Generali
Suser: @GENERALI
@user: generaligroup
User: GruppoGenerali